



Case Summary

Respondent's Name: Nadeza Sarova O/A Nadia Sarova

Forum: Discipline Committee

Decision: In violation of the Code of Ethics
Fine of \$20,000.00

Date of Decision: October 10, 2019

Summary

As a listing representative, Sarova falsely represented to a buyer's representative that she had received multiple written offers to purchase the property, when in fact there were no written offers other than the buyer's offer.

Sarova was found to have violated sections 3, 37 and 39 of the Code of Ethics.

Read the complete Discipline Committee decision [here](#).